OP \$615.00 440537

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM565024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		02/28/2020	National Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCIVANTAGE, INC.
Street Address:	499 Washington Blvd.
Internal Address:	11th Floor
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07310
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4405373	AUTOMATE. CONNECT. TRANSACT.	
Registration Number:	4496774	SCIVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	4105141	MAXIT	
Registration Number:	3989072	S SCIVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	3978303	MAXIT	
Registration Number:	4674104	SCIVANTAGE INVESTOR	
Registration Number:	4669954	SCIVANTAGE DATA EXCHANGE	
Registration Number:	4669953	SCIVANTAGE PROFESSIONAL	
Registration Number:	4669902	TRANSCENDING TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	4498220	SCIVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	3789185	PORTFOLIO DIRECTOR	
Registration Number:	5819561	E2E	
Registration Number:	5819552	MAXIT E2E	
Serial Number:	86244783	SQOPE	
Serial Number:	86244722	POSITION ZOOM	
Serial Number:	86244666	SCIQ	
Serial Number:	87396549	WEALTHSQOPE	
Serial Number:	86148396	AUTOMATED TRADE REVIEW	
		TRADEMARK	

900538322 REEL: 006881 FRAME: 0128

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86148450	ONLINEBROKERAGETECH.COM	
Serial Number:	86148468	ONLINEBROKERAGETECHNOLOGY	
Serial Number:	88721335	MAXIT	
Serial Number:	88274790	E2E WEALTH	
Serial Number:	88721569	S SCIVANTAGE	
Serial Number:	88404142	121 WEALTH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: laura.o'brien@hklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP
Address Line 1: 10 St. James Ave.

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	161882.00007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura O'Brien
SIGNATURE:	/Laura O'Brien/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=FINAL - SCIVANTAGE IP Release Signed (161882.00007)#page1.tif source=FINAL - SCIVANTAGE IP Release Signed (161882.00007)#page2.tif source=FINAL - SCIVANTAGE IP Release Signed (161882.00007)#page3.tif source=FINAL - SCIVANTAGE IP Release Signed (161882.00007)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of February 28, 2020, by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Bank") in favor of SCIVANTAGE, INC., a Delaware corporation, ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 499 Washington Blvd., 11th Floor, Jersey City, NJ 07310.

Recital

WHEREAS Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in the copyrights and trademarks described on Exhibits A - B, respectively, attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 18, 2013, by and between Grantor and Bank, as amended from time to time including that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 7, 2017, by and between Grantor and Bank, as further amended from time to time (the "Security Agreement") and submitted for recordation with the Library of Congress Copyright Office as set forth on Exhibit A and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit B.

WHEREAS Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Bank under the terms of the Security Agreement, Bank agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Bank agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property.

BANK:

By:

COMERICA BANK

Name David Whiting

Title: SVP- Senior Managing Director TLS

39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152

220551670 v1

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

	Registration		
Description	Number	Registration Date	
Scivantage, Inc. Maxit Source Code Version 16.4	TXu002002133	06/22/2016	

Bank's security interest recorded at the Library of Congress Copyright Office on June 26, 2017 as Document Number V9946 D699 P1-7.

220551670 v1

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
AUTOMATE. CONNECT. TRANSACT.	85/359,825 4,405,373	9/24/13
SCIVANTAGE	85/300,068	03/18/14
	4,496,774	
MAXIT	85/356,882	02/28/12
·	4,105,141	
S SCIVANTAGE	85/162,921	07/05/11
	3,989,072	
MAXIT	85/203,313	06/14/11
	3,978,303	
SCIVANTAGE INVESTOR	86/148,372	01/20/15
·	4,674,104	01/20/10
SCIVANTAGE DATA EXCHANGE	86/148,427	01/13/15
	4,669,954	
SCIVANTAGE PROFESSIONAL	86/148,307	01/13/15
	4,669,953	
TRANSCENDING TECHNOLOGY	86/135,030	01/13/15
	4,669,902	
SQOPE	86/244,783	04/07/14
POSITION ZOOM	86/244,722	04/07/14
SCIQ	86/244,666	04/07/14
SCIVANTAGE	86/074,417	03/18/14
	4,498,220	
PORTFOLIO DIRECTOR	77/558,374	05/18/10
	3,789,185	
WEALTHSQOPE	87/396,549	04/03/17

220551670 v1

EXHIBIT B to IPSA (cont.)

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
AUTOMATED TRADE REVIEW	86/148,396	12/19/13
ONLINEBROKERAGETECH.COM	86/148,450	12/19/13
ONLINEBROKERAGE TECHNOLOGY	86/148,468	12/19/13
MAXIT	88/721,335	12/10/19
E2E	5,819,561	07/30/19
MAXIT E2E	5,819,552	07/30/19
E2E WEALTH	88/274,790	01/24/19
S SCIVANTAGE	88/721,569	12/10/19
121 WEALTH	88/404,142	04/26/19

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on October 18, 2013 at Reel/Frame Number 5133/0835, on November 5, 2014 at Reel/Frame Number 5395/0001, on June 23, 2017 at Reel/Frame Number 6090/0272.

220551670 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006881 FRAME: 0133

RECORDED: 03/03/2020